
Page 1 to 28

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016270-2021 

Contract

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

Velindre NHS Trust, NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership - Procurement Services (On
Behalf of all Wales) Health Boards

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016270

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c700  

Published 12 July 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Velindre NHS Trust, NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership - Procurement Services (On
Behalf of all Wales) Health Boards

Procurement Services, 4th Floor, Companies House, Crown Way

Cardiff

CF143UZ

Contact

Josh Courtney

Email

josh.courtney@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016270-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016270-2021
mailto:josh.courtney@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 28

+44 2920905306

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/nhs/

Buyer's address

http://www.procurement.wales.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/nhs/
http://www.procurement.wales.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 28

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

Reference number

PAD-OJEU-45767

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,573,778.15

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Generic Injections/Infusions 4



Page 4 to 28

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: VFM / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Price Stability / Weighting: 6

Cost criterion - Name: Minimum Order / Weighting: 4

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 245-609016

Section V. Award of contract

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:609016-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 28

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injectons/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ferring Pharmaceuticals Ltd

West Drayton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £44,040



Page 6 to 28

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Martindale

Brentwood

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 7 to 28

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £163,195.24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mercury Pharmaceuticals Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 8 to 28

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £360,540.25

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mylan

Hatfield

Country

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 28

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,152.51

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pfizer Limited

Tadworth



Page 10 to 28

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £29,715.61

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 11 to 28

Sandoz Ltd

Camberley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £21,096.64

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 



Page 12 to 28

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Teva UK Ltd

Castleford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,275.19

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021



Page 13 to 28

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Zentiva Pharma UK Limited

Guildford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £185,552.50

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 14 to 28

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Accord-UK Ltd

Whiddon Valley, Barnstaple

North Devon

EX32 8NS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £47,731

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767



Page 15 to 28

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Altan Pharma Ltd

Dublin

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £79,463.30

Section V. Award of contract



Page 16 to 28

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B Braun Medical Ltd

Chapeltown

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,507



Page 17 to 28

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Health Care Limited

Compton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 18 to 28

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £131,294.30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Kabi Ltd

Runcorn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 19 to 28

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £80,893.12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hameln Pharma Ltd

Gloucester

Country

United Kingdom



Page 20 to 28

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £36,818.45

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medac Pharma LLP

Stirling



Page 21 to 28

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £44,114

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 22 to 28

Orion Pharma Uk Ltd

Newbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,860.22

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 



Page 23 to 28

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Panpharma UK Ltd

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £11,243.80

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021



Page 24 to 28

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ranbaxy UK Limited (Sun Pharma)

Hayes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £108,123.50

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 25 to 28

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Seacross Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Bedfordshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £32,361

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4



Page 26 to 28

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tillomed Laboratories Ltd

Cambridgeshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £145,338

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-45767



Page 27 to 28

Title

Generic Injections/Infusions 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wockhardt UK Limited

Wrexham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £42,676.68



Page 28 to 28

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Velindre NHS Trust, NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership — Procurement Services (on
behalf of All Wales LHB's and Trusts

Procurement Services, 4th Floor, Companies House, Crown Way

Cardiff

CF14 3UB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T17:22:11+0100
	TCPDF




